
Female
Children

Male Children Male Adults Indirect TotalCountry

Afghanistan

DRC

South Sudan

Sudan

Uganda

Yemen

Demographics Reached

Male Children Female Adults

2022: Education

7752

0

291

6522

0

600

9471

0

534

4569

0

640

1237

91

99

86

0

116

705

66

154

49

0

155

23436

515973

1323

32973

0

276

42601

516130

2401

44199

0

1787

Total Reach: 607118



Female
Children

Male Children Male Adults Indirect TotalCountry

Afghanistan

DRC

South Sudan

Sudan

Uganda

Yemen

Demographics Reached

Male Children Female Adults

2022: Opportunities

0

0

0

23401

115

0

0

0

0

21128

95

0

469

0

0

17219

4096

0

859

0

0

32256

6239

0

18324

0

0

22100

17680

0

19652

0

0

116104

28225

0

Total Reach: 163981



Female
Children

Male Children Male Adults Indirect TotalCountry

Afghanistan

DRC

South Sudan

Sudan

Uganda

Yemen

Demographics Reached

Male Children Female Adults

2022: Justice

13161

0

291

589

0

0

13481

0

228

747

0

0

32278

0

485

1502

0

0

20156

0

520

1192

0

0

49964

0

5800

199410

0

0

129040

0

7324

319544

0

0

Total Reach: 455908


