

Demographics Reached

2022: Education

Country	Female	Male Children	Female Adults	Male Adults	Indirect	Total
Afghanistan	7752	9471	705	1237	23436	42601
DRC	0	0	66	91	515973	516130
South Sudan	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sudan	6522	4569	49	86	32973	44199
Uganda	291	534	154	99	1323	2401
Yemen	600	640	155	116	276	1787

Total Reach: 607118



Demographics Reached

2022: Opportunities

Country	Female	Male Children	Female Adults	Male Adults	Indirect	Total
Afghanistan	0	0	859	469	18324	19652
DRC	0	0	0	0	0	0
South Sudan	115	95	6239	4096	17680	28225
Sudan	23401	21128	32256	17219	22100	116104
Uganda	0	0	0	0	0	0
Yemen	0	0	0	0	0	0

Total Reach: 163981



Demographics Reached

2022: Justice

Country	Female	Male Children	Female Adults	Male Adults	Indirect	Total
Afghanistan	13161	13481	20156	32278	49964	129040
DRC	0	0	0	0	0	0
South Sudan	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sudan	589	747	1192	1502	199410	319544
Uganda	291	228	520	485	5800	7324
Yemen	0	0	0	0	0	0

Total Reach: 455908